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Library

Library Mission:We transform lives with a
curriculum that improves literacy, engages
community, advances knowledge and sparks
creative expression. Our curriculum includes
participatory classes, individualized research
assistance, innovative technology, relevant
resources, and inspiring experiences that
measurably empower our community.

Feb BDAYS

Anael Cook Feb 4th

Linda Vance Feb 4+th
Bil Thomas Feb 12th

UPCOMING SPEAKERS
FEB 9

FEB 16 STEFANIE PONTLITZ, CEO LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED & BLIND
FEB 23 KRISTIE FROM NEW PORT RICHEY LIBRARY

FEBRUARY BOARD MEETING 2/17/2021 5:30PM ZOOM
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“| believe that unarmed truth and

unconditional love will have the final
word in reality. This is why right,

temporarily defeated, is stronger than

evil triumphant.”
- Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

MICHELS &
A>— LUNDQUIST

FUNERAL HOME & CREMATION SERVICES

John Butler 727-845-1957
Vice President/General Manager 800-303-1957
jbutler@michels-lundquist.com Fax 727-848-0232

5228 Trouble Creek Rd. - New Port Richey, Florida 34652
www.Michels-Lundquist.com

Holiday Club
2020/2021 Officers

President Gary Burden
Past President Angela DiMattei
President Elect Angel Cook
Vice President Kelly Mothershead
Secretary Jana Paulk
Treasurer John Butler
Co Treasurer Nick Manns
Sergeant at Arms Jim Lovell
International Service Michael Cox
Voactional Jennifer Andrews
Public Relations Kelly Mothershead
Club Service Ed Hancock
Community Service Melissa Fahy
Youth Services Mary "Beth" Hittel

Vinny Buscetta
Kim Bogart
Linda Vance

(GATOR

CLEANING SOLUTIONS
Erin Meyer

0O: 813-929-1122 Erin@gatorcleaningsolutions.com
C: 727-656-7573
F: 813-929-0660 www.gatorcleaningsolutions.com




Zoom Continues through
2021 1st Quarter

Tuesdays at Noon..check your email

for weekly invite!!
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New Rotary Logo

Rotary Opens Opportunities

OUR NEW RI LOGO FOR
2020-2021

WELLS [Fese
FARGO [

Michael Cox, CFP®

Assistant Branch Manager

Direct: (727) 815-3010
michael.cox@wellsfargoadvisors.com

Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC,
Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo &
Company. © 2011, 2013, 2016 Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC. All rights reserved. ~ 0718-01772

T4127-v4 1695

Sherry Jackson

Branch Manager
Certified Financial Counselor

BANKING FOR
GOOD™

P.O. Box 1500

D in, FL 34697
NMLS# 511889 yngsin ;

5920 State Road 54
727.431.7515 .
727.445.6239 fax New Port Richey, FL 34652
sjackson@achievacu.com www.achievacu.com




Opportunities

Rotary : [I [l Rotary Opens

Rotary Club of Holiday Members:
(As of November 1, 2019)

Andrews, Jen G. (Mike)
Ph: 813-410-9323
Jen.andrews@k9heroes.us.com

DOB: Aug9

Basak, Jackie (John)
Ph: 727-698-8100

Wk: 727-807-2251
jackiebasak@gmail.com
Banker

DOB: Sept 11

Bogart, Kim (Trish)
Ph: 727-919-1460
bogartkim@gmail.com
NPR Chief of Police

DOB: May 16

Broome, Paul (Judy)
Ph: 816-985-6408
broome_p@msn.com
Retired Auto Dealership

DOB: Sept 23

Burden, Gary (Jackie) DOB: June 21
Ph: 727-376-1776

Wk: 727-410-5254
HolidayRotaryGary(@gmail.com

Banking

Buscetta, Vinny (Stephanie)DOB: July 24
Ph: 727-858-0951

vbuscettal 6@gmail.com

Retired Banker

Butler, John (Rebecca)
Ph: 727-845-1957
jbutler@michels-lundquist.com
Michels & Lundquist Funeral Home

DOB: July 27

Carrion, Dennisse (Jose) DOB: June 17
Ph: 727-560-1972
Dennisse.carrion@pureplayfamilyentertain
ment.com

Pure Play Family Entertainment

Cook, Angel (Larry) DOB: Feb 4
Ph: 727-457-4849
angel@leadersinsuranceagency.com
Insurance

Cox, Michael (Abbey) DOB: Jan 29
Ph: 727-389-3010

Wk: 727-815-3010
Michael.Cox@wellsfargoadvisors.com
Financial Advisor

DesRosiers, Suzanne

Ph: 727-224-3525
jaxson2256(@gmail.com
Health Management—Nurse

DOB: May 22

DiMattei, Angela (Frank) DOB: Oct 13
Ph: 727-776-7667
AngelaDiMattei881(@gmail.com

Realtor

Fahy, Melissa (Tom) DOB: Sept 15
Ph: 727-277-7758
whippetville@msn.com

Hancock, Edwin (Gay) DOB: July 14
Ph: 727-697-0655

echispapa@yahoo.com

Ret. Commercial Banker

Hancock, GayLyn (Ed) DOB: June 26
Ph: 727-697-0655

echispapa@yahoo.com

Ret. Public Relations

Hittel, Beth (Richard) DOB: Mar 28
Ph: 727-505-8671

beth@dispartilaw.com

Attomey

Hollingshead, Megan (Bob)DOB: June 22
Ph: 727-809-0350
Megan.hollingshead@yahoo.com
Insurance

Jackson, Sherry (Charles) DOB: June 20
Ph: 727-431-7515
sjackson@achievacu.com

Bank Management

Kerrigan, Helga DOB: July 1
Ph: 727-868-1979
helga34667@gmail.com

Ret. Business Owner

Lovell, James (Kathryn)  DOB: July 8
Ph: 727-845-1957 (w)

Ph: 727-868-6873 (h)
lovell97@yahoo.com

Family Service Counselor

Manns, Nicholas
Ph:937-572-3588
Nicholas.manns@wellsfargoadvisors.com
Financial Advisor

DOB: Aug 15

Mansfield, Declan DOB: July 2
Ph: 727-457-1883
judgedeclan@gmail.com

Circuit Judge

Meyer, Erin (Marcus) DOB: May 13

Ph: 727-656-7573
erin(@gatorcleaningsolutions.com
Gator Cleaning Services

Montemayor, Vivian
Ph: 727-807-7020

flvivian@hotmail.com
Core Chiropractic & Wellness

DOB: Oct 7

Mothershead, Kelly (Mark) DOB: Sept 28
Ph: 813-843-2354

jonesk296(@gmail.com

Realtor

Paulk, Jana Y DOB: Jan 27
Ph: 407-468-6166

janapaulk@gmail.com

Administrative Assistant

Pazourek, Kevin DOB: July 5
Ph: 727-480-9772

jklpaz@aol.com

ABCO Printing

Roberts, Debra DOB: July 31
Ph: 727-815-7025

dmma3S5@verizonnet

Tudge

Schalles, Lawrence C. (Kathy)

Ph: 727-847-2277 DOB: Mar 26
Larry@schallescpa.com

Schalles & Associates—CPA

Smith, Marty DOB: Apr 24
Ph: 727-514-7525

Marty.scs@gmail.com

Smith Collision

Taylor, Ronald (Lori) DOB: July 1
Ph: 727-534-7212

xrtaylor@msn.com

In Home Medical & Mobility

Thomas, Bill (Elizabeth) DOB: Feb 12
Ph: 813-477-2036
thomasfshrmn@msn.com

Creative Builders

Vance, Linda S (Bill) DOB: Feb 4
Ph: 727-776-3404
LSVance@tampabay.rr.com

Realtor

Wales, Fr. Drew (Julie)
Ph: 321-749-2956
morningstarministrycec(@gmail.com
Ret. Minister

DOB: Aug 5

Walker, Charles F. (Angie) DOB: July 19
Ph: 727-375-1112
cwalker@returnonlife.us

Financial Advisor




